## Labaton Sucharow



# Roger W. Yamada

**Associate** 

email: ryamada@labaton.com address: 140 Broadway

New York, NY 10005 t: 212-907-0746

f: 212-883-7546

Practice Areas
Securities Litigation

#### Education

Tulane University Law School J.D., *cum laude*, 2011

Duke University B.S., 2006

#### **Admissions**

2012, New York

Roger W. Yamada focuses on prosecuting complex securities fraud cases on behalf of institutional investors. Currently, he is prosecuting securities class actions against Advanced Micro Devices, Genworth Financial, Commvault, and Hain Celestial.

Roger joined Labaton Sucharow following legal intern positions with Barclays Capital and the United States Senate, where he conducted conformity surveys for the Office of the Inspector General on potential administrative and constitutional conflicts with various Department of Homeland Security programs.

Roger earned his J.D., *cum laude*, from Tulane University Law School, where he contributed to the *Tulane Journal of International and Comparative Law*. He received his B.S. from Duke University.

#### **Ongoing Cases**

Lord Abbett Investment Trust – Lord Abbett Short Duration Income Fund v. Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.

In re Nimble Storage, Inc. Securities Litigation

Public Employees' Retirement System of Mississippi v. Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.

The Boeing Company Employee Retirement Plans Master Trust v. Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.

### Settled | Resolved Cases

In re CommVault Systems, Inc. Securities Litigation

Hatamian v. Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

In re Ubiquiti Networks, Inc. Securities Litigation



Roger W. Yamada Associate

### **Noteworthy**

#### In the News

**Press Release**, \$12.5 Million Recovered in Securities Class Action Against CommVault (01/22/2018)

**Press Release**, Labaton Sucharow Files Trio of Direct Actions Against AbbVie Alleging Securities Fraud (10/16/2017)

**Press Release**, Labaton Sucharow Files Direct Action on Behalf of Boeing and Mississippi PERS Against Valeant Alleging Securities Fraud (09/28/2017)

The materials appearing on this website are provided for informational purposes only and do not constitute legal advice. You should not take action based upon this information without consulting legal counsel. This site is not intended to create an attorney-client relationship. The hiring of a lawyer is an important decision that should not be based solely upon any single source of information, including advertising on this website. You may ask us to send you further information about us, and we urge you to review other sources of information about us.